

ITEM NO.1 & 7

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 711/2015

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for
WITH
WRIT PETITION (C) No.
[SUDIP T. TAMANKAR V.
(With application for

stay and office report)
720 of 2015
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
directions and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)
in WP 711

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, A.O.R.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

In WP 720

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Pronoy Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For the State of Goa Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

A.N.S. Nadkarni, Adv. Genl.
Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Dattaprasad Lawande, Adv.
S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Siddharth Mohan, Adv.

For RR 9 & 10

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Gosavi, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For RR 12 & 13
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta

Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv.

Date: 2015.10.09
16:24:35 IST
Reason:

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Gosavi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, A.O.R.

PAGE NO. 1 of 2
WP(C) NO. 711 of 2015

For RR 24

Mr. Iqbal C. Chagla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Naval Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.

For RR 21 & 22

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since one of us is disabled from hearing these matters, place if before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing these matters before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit is not a party.

The parties seek for early listing. Registry may get appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 2 of 2